

ISSUE OF PLACEMENT SHARES AND SECTION 708A NOTICE

28 NOVEMBER 2022

Melbourne, Australia — Southern Cross Gold Ltd ("SXG" or the "Company") (ASX:SXG) advises that further to its ASX announcement of 22 November 2022 (**Placement**), the Company has now issued 23,948,272 fully paid ordinary shares (**Shares**) with an issue price of \$0.58 (58 cents) per share to professional and sophisticated investors.

The remaining Shares from the Placement will be issued once international transfers have been finalised and Placement funds have been received.

Section 708A Cleansing Notice

This notice is given by the Company under Section 708A(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**).

The Company hereby confirms that:

- (a) it has issued 23,948,272 fully paid ordinary shares (**Shares**) with an issue price of \$0.58 (58 cents) per share in relation to a Placement announced on 22 November 2022, without disclosure to investors under part 6D.2 Corporations Act.
- (b) the Company is providing this notice under paragraph 5(e) of Section 708A of the Corporations Act;
- (c) as at the date of this notice the Company, as disclosing entity under the Corporations Act has complied with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (ii) section 674 of the Corporation Act as it applies to the Company; and
- (d) as at the date of this announcement, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in Sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

- Ends -

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of Southern Cross Gold Ltd.



About Southern Cross Gold Ltd



The Southern Cross Gold corporate branding embodies important characteristics of the new entity. The blue lettering acknowledges the state colour of Victoria, and the gold recognises the Victorian goldfields. The Southern Cross is a constellation also represented on the Australian flag which provides a strong cultural significance to all Australians. The main 7-pointed star represents the unity of the six states and the territories of the Commonwealth of Australia and the

addition of a miner's pickaxe within the body of the star reflects the central place that mineral exploration has in Australia and, of course, to Southern Cross Gold.

For further information, please contact:

Justin Mouchacca, Company Secretary, <u>im@southerncrossgold.com.au</u>, +61 3 8630 3321 Nicholas Mead, Investor Relations, <u>nm@southercrossgold.com.au</u>, +61 415 153 122